	Amendment of the Whole in Committee. 8/16/01 FILE NO. 011205 As Amended in BoardRESOLUTION NO. 72-0 8/27/01		
1	[Establishing a 7-member task force to study middle-income housing.]		
2			
3	Resolution establishing the Mid-Income Housing Solutions Task Force.		
4			
5	WHEREAS, The housing crisis impacts all San Franciscans, including those of		
6	moderate income; and		
7	WHEREAS, New and innovative solutions are needed to help address this problem;		
8	and,		
9	WHEREAS, The San Francisco Board of Supervisors is committed to helping address		
10	this problem; now, therefore, be it		
11	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors establishes a Mid-Income Housing Task		
12	Force, to be comprised of seven members as follows:		
13	1. The Treasurer or his/her designee;		
14	2. One member of the San Francisco Board of Supervisors to be appointed by the		
15	President of the Board of Supervisors;		
16	3. The Director of the Mayor's Office on Housing or his/her designee;		
17	4. The Director of the Planning Department or his/her designee;		
1w 3/27/0 118	5. 3 members of the public at large appointed by the President of the Board of		
19	Supervisors; and, be it		
20	FURTHER RESOLVED, That this task force shall provide a final report and		
21	recommendations to the Board of Supervisors within 90 days of the Task Force's initial		
22	meeting, and in any event not later than March 1, 2002; and be it		
23	FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Task Force shall automatically terminate on March 1,		
24	2002, unless its existence is further extended by action of the Board of Supervisors,		
25			

SUPERVISORDALY, MCGOLDRICK BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Resolution

File Number:	011205	Date Passed:	
Resolution establishing the Mid-Income Housing Task Force.			
July 2, 2001	Board of Supervisors — SEVERED COMMITTEE REFERENCE AGE	O FROM FOR ADOPTION WITHOUT NDA	
July 2, 2001	Board of Supervisors — REFERRE		

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Maxwell, Yee

August 27, 2001 Board of Supervisors - AMENDED

August 27, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED AS AMENDED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Newsom File No. 011205

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED AS AMENDED on August 27, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

íng

Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date: September 7, 2001

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

File No. 011205